favor of Mortgagee, over a real estate property including
improvements thereon, described in and covered by
CONDOMINIUM CERTIFICATE OF TITLE NO. 076-
2022000369, of the Registry of Deeds for Tagaytay City, in
order to satisfy the outstanding loan obligation of the
Debtors/Mortgagors in the amount of THREE MILLION
EIGHT HUNDRED THIRTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
SEVENTY-TWO PESOS AND 42/100 (Php3,813,872.42),
as of November 28, 2024, the undersigned Clerk of Court &
Ex-Officio Sheriff of the Regional Trial Court of Cavite thru
her deputy, Baby Leem B. Maristela, will sell at public auction
on AUGUST 5, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning or
soon thereafter, at the New Hall of Justice of Tagaytay City,

[...]

master deed of the condominium project annotated on
TRANSFER CERTIFICATE OF TITLE 2012004160;
2012004161; 2015001175 which embraces and describes
the land located at BRGY. SALABAN MAHARLIKA WEST
(NOW), CITY OF TAGAYTAY, PROV. OF CAVITE, with an
area of THIRTY-ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY
(31,730) Square Meter, is registered in the name of:
Owner: SHEENA MAE Z. MANUELA MARRIED TO
KRISTOFFER RAY P. MANUELA, FILIPINO CITIZENS, BOTH
OF LEGAL AGE
Address: LOT 32-B BLOCK 3 JAPAN STREET,
GREENHEIGHTS SUBDIVISION, NANGKA, MARIKINA CITY,
1808, PHILIPPINES”

[...]

JANASA and ANNIELYN M.
JANASA, with postal address at NIA road, Brgy. Paliparan
I, Dasmariñas City, Cavite; Blk. 6 Lot 27, Tierra Bonita, Brgy.
Paliparan I, Dasmariñas City, Cavite; and for the satisfaction
of the mortgaged debt which as of 28 February 2025
amounts to FIVE MILLION EIGHTY THREE THOUSAND
EIGHT HUNDRED SEVENTY NINE PESOS & 88/100 (Php
5,083,879.88), exclusive of legal fees and expenses
incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned
Sheriff will sell at public auction on July 18, 2025 at 10:00
o’clock in the morning or soon thereafter at the Ground
Floor, Dasmariñas Community Affairs (DASCA) Building,

[...]

85 Deg. 39’W., 7.50 m. to point 2; thence N. 04 Deg. 21’E.,
13.90 m. to point 3; thence S. 88 Deg. 46’E., 4.04 m. to point
4; thence S. 88 Deg. 46’E., 3.47 m. to point 5; thence S. 04
Deg. 21’W., 14.31 m. to the point of beginning, containing an
area of ONE HUNDRED SIX (106) SQ. METERS. All points
referred to are indicated on the plan and are marked on the
ground by P.S. CYL. CONC. MONS 15x40 cm; Bearings
true; Date of original survey July 27, 1905 – June 11, 1908
and that of the cons./subd. survey, July 10-12, 2001 and